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 Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

 21 Stuart Laing ECH&TA  A    10:57
 22 Z Cross ValeRA  A    10:58
 23 Matthew Lloyd PrestonH  B    10:59
 24 Aaron Barker Rossendal  A    11:03
 25 Thomas Crowley BingleyH    11:12
 26 J Scott MorpethH&  B    11:17
 27 Niall Gould ECH&TA  B    11:20
 28 Stuart Cameron Stockport  A    11:21
 29 M Hulland Derby Ac  C    11:24
 30 Ben Clough StHSA    11:28
 31 A Johnson Liverpool  B    11:32
 32 Sam Tosh Rossendal  B    11:33
 33 Liam Holiday KingstonU  B    11:34
 34 Brendan Sykes Spenborou    11:52
 35 Josh Spering LincolnWA  B    12:05
 36 Mark Cage KingstonU  C    12:12
 37 Philip Nixon Stockport  B    12:16
 38 Liam O’Malley Rotherham    12:35
 39 Oliver Ellison Warringto  B    12:55
 40 Thomas Hyland Liverpool  C    12:56

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Nathan Bibby PrestonH  A     9:55
  2 Jack Cutsforth KingstonU  A    10:15
  3 S Broadhurst Warringto  A    10:16
  4 M Williams LeedsCAC  A    10:17
  5 F Anderson HullAA    10:25
  6 Karl Taylor MorpethH&  A    10:26
  7 Harry Harper Liverpool  A    10:27
  8 W Nicholson BorderH&A  A    10:27
  9 Joe Gratton Hallamshi  A    10:29
 10 M Johnson Holmfirth    10:32
 11 Harry Boyd Southport    10:36
 12 G Belcher LeedsCAC  B    10:37
 13 J Cole BuryAC    10:39
 14 T Lawrence Derby Ac  A    10:40
 15 Henry Lawson PendleAC    10:43
 16 A Hurley Blackburn    10:45
 17 Robert Love AmberVA    10:46
 18 David Bishop Derby Ac  B    10:47
 19 E Haywood LincolnWA  A    10:49
 20 J Sutton MostonAD  A    10:56

 Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Joe Townsend LeedsCAC  A    10:07    20:24 +  3
  2 L Walker Warringto  A    10:17    20:33 +  1
  3 S Bennett PrestonH  A    10:45    20:40 -  2
  4 Andrew Heyes Hallamshi  A    10:20    20:49 +  5
  5 Michael Salter LeedsCAC  B    10:21    20:58 +  7
  6 John Gilchrist KingstonU  A    10:48    21:03 -  4
  7 L Forbes Liverpool  A    10:37    21:04  0
  8 A Bates Derby Ac  A    10:27    21:07 +  6
  9 Marc Cochrane MorpethH&  A    10:56    21:22 -  3
 10 D Forrester StHSA    10:05    21:33 + 20
 11 Alex Cooke ECH&TA  A    10:46    21:43 + 10
 12 Jack Thompson PendleAC    11:15    21:58 +  3
 13 Chris Perry ValeRA  A    11:09    22:07 +  9
 14 Steven Gellett Southport    11:33    22:09 -  3
 15 O Scrimshaw Holmfirth    11:37    22:09 -  5
 16 C Stone BorderH&A  A    11:45    22:12 -  8
 17 P Witcombe Derby Ac  B    11:30    22:17 +  1
 18 Philip Bolton Rossendal  A    11:16    22:19 +  6
 19 R Shuttleworth Blackburn    11:37    22:22 -  3
 20 M Cooke Stockport  A    11:11    22:32 +  8
 21 Ben Rowe LincolnWA  A    12:02    22:51 -  2
 22 David Barratt ECH&TA  B    11:42    23:02 +  5
 23 Raymond Kirkup MorpethH&  B    11:46    23:03 +  3
 24 M Wadsworth PrestonH  B    12:10    23:09 -  1

 25 Carl Andrew Rossendal  B    11:47    23:20 +  7
 26 C Johnson MostonAD  A    12:27    23:23 -  6
 27 Thomas Croft Liverpool  B    12:01    23:33 +  4
 28 B Fletcher BingleyH    12:26    23:38 -  3
 29 Tim McCune KingstonU  B    12:08    23:42 +  4
 30 N Lamont BuryAC    13:03    23:42 - 17
 31 P Whitehouse Derby Ac  C    12:55    24:19 -  2
 32 William Slack Spenborou    13:00    24:52 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 D Forrester StHSA    10:05
  2 Joe Townsend LeedsCAC  A    10:07
  3 L Walker Warringto  A    10:17
  4 Andrew Heyes Hallamshi  A    10:20
  5 Michael Salter LeedsCAC  B    10:21
  6 A Bates Derby Ac  A    10:27
  7 L Forbes Liverpool  A    10:37
  8 S Bennett PrestonH  A    10:45
  9 Alex Cooke ECH&TA  A    10:46
 10 John Gilchrist KingstonU  A    10:48
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 Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

 22 James Kendrick Holmfirth    12:09    34:18 -  7
 23 J Tucker KingstonU  B    10:39    34:21 +  6
 24 D Horniman MostonAD  A    11:02    34:25 +  2
 25 Kieran Russell Rossendal  B    11:25    34:45  0
 26 L Luscombe Liverpool  B    11:31    35:04 +  1
 27 G Swinburn MorpethH&  B    12:54    35:57 -  4
 28 John Hall BingleyH    12:22    36:00  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 S Pearson Stockport  A    10:08
  2 J Wilkinson LeedsCAC  A    10:11
  3 R Spooner Hallamshi  A    10:21
  4 M Jackson Warringto  A    10:22
  5 Thomas Bishop Derby Ac  A    10:24
  6 Dominic Baxter PrestonH  A    10:28
  7 Matthew Pye KingstonU  A    10:30
  8 Tom Heaward ValeRA  A    10:34
  9 B Anthony PrestonH  B    10:38
 10 Joseph Kelly Rossendal  A    10:39
 11 J Tucker KingstonU  B    10:39
 12 Mark Antill ECH&TA  A    10:39

  1 J Wilkinson LeedsCAC  A    10:11    30:35  0
  2 M Jackson Warringto  A    10:22    30:55  0
  3 Dominic Baxter PrestonH  A    10:28    31:08  0
  4 R Spooner Hallamshi  A    10:21    31:10  0
  5 Thomas Bishop Derby Ac  A    10:24    31:31 +  3
  6 Matthew Pye KingstonU  A    10:30    31:33  0
  7 James Toohey Liverpool  A    10:51    31:55  0
  8 Mark Antill ECH&TA  A    10:39    32:22 +  3
  9 S Pearson Stockport  A    10:08    32:40 + 11
 10 Tom Heaward ValeRA  A    10:34    32:41 +  3
 11 Mark Lunn LeedsCAC  B    11:45    32:43 -  6
 12 Martyn Cairns MorpethH&  A    11:31    32:53 -  3
 13 Joseph Kelly Rossendal  A    10:39    32:58 +  5
 14 Michael Evans Southport    10:51    33:00  0
 15 Peter Matthews Blackburn    10:46    33:08 +  4
 16 S Partridge Derby Ac  B    10:55    33:12 +  1
 17 Steven Clague StHSA    12:00    33:33 -  7
 18 B Anthony PrestonH  B    10:38    33:47 +  6
 19 A Butterworth PendleAC    11:52    33:50 -  7
 20 Shane Robinson LincolnWA  A    11:03    33:54 +  1
 21 D Stone BorderH&A  A    11:55    34:07 -  5
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Under 17 Men  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    30:35
1 M Williams (4) 10:17 2 Joe Townsend (1) 10:07
3 J Wilkinson (1) 10:11
  2 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    30:55
1 S Broadhurst (3) 10:16 2 L Walker (2) 10:17
3 M Jackson (2) 10:22
  3 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    31:08
1 Nathan Bibby (1)  9:55 2 S Bennett (3) 10:45
3 Dominic Baxter (3) 10:28
  4 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘A’    31:10
1 Joe Gratton (9) 10:29 2 Andrew Heyes (4) 10:20
3 R Spooner (4) 10:21
  5 Derby AC  ‘A’    31:31
1 T Lawrence (14)10:40 2 A Bates (8) 10:27
3 Thomas Bishop (5) 10:24
  6 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘A’    31:33
1 Jack Cutsforth (2) 10:15 2 John Gilchrist (6) 10:48
3 Matthew Pye (6) 10:30
  7 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    31:55
1 Harry Harper (7) 10:27 2 L Forbes (7) 10:37
3 James Toohey (7) 10:51
  8 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    32:22
1 Stuart Laing (21)10:57 2 Alex Cooke (11)10:46
3 Mark Antill (8) 10:39
  9 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:40
1 Stuart Cameron(28) 11:21 2 M Cooke (20)11:11
3 S Pearson (9) 10:08
 10 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    32:41
1 Z Cross (22)10:58 2 Chris Perry (13)11:09
3 Tom Heaward (10)10:34
 11 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    32:43
1 G Belcher (12)10:37 2 Michael Salter (5) 10:21
3 Mark Lunn (11)11:45
 12 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:53
1 Karl Taylor (6) 10:26 2 Marc Cochrane (9) 10:56
3 Martyn Cairns (12)11:31
 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:58
1 Aaron Barker (24)11:03 2 Philip Bolton (18)11:16
3 Joseph Kelly (13)10:39
 14 Southport Waterloo AC    33:00
1 Harry Boyd (11)10:36 2 Steven Gellett (14) 11:33
3 Michael Evans (14)10:51
 15 Blackburn Harriers & AC    33:08
1 A Hurley (16)10:45 2 R Shuttleworth (19) 11:37
3 Peter Matthews (15) 10:46
 16 Derby AC  ‘B’    33:12
1 David Bishop (18)10:47 2 P Witcombe (17)11:30
3 S Partridge (16)10:55
 17 St Helens Sutton AC    33:33
1 Ben Clough (30)11:28 2 D Forrester (10)10:05
3 Steven Clague (17)12:00
 18 Preston Harriers  ‘B’    33:47
1 Matthew Lloyd (23)10:59 2 M Wadsworth (24)12:10
3 B Anthony (18)10:38
 19 Pendle Athletic Club    33:50
1 Henry Lawson (15)10:43 2 Jack Thompson (12)11:15
3 A Butterworth (19)11:52
 20 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    33:54
1 E Haywood (19)10:49 2 Ben Rowe (21)12:02
3 Shane Robinson(20)11:03
 21 Border Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:07
1 W Nicholson (8) 10:27 2 C Stone (16)11:45
3 D Stone (21)11:55

 22 Holmfirth Harriers AC    34:18
1 M Johnson (10)10:32 2 O Scrimshaw (15)11:37
3 James Kendrick (22)12:09
 23 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘B’    34:21
1 Liam Holiday (33)11:34 2 Tim McCune (29)12:08
3 J Tucker (23)10:39
 24 Moston And District  ‘A’    34:25
1 J Sutton (20)10:56 2 C Johnson (26)12:27
3 D Horniman (24)11:02
 25 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    34:45
1 Sam Tosh (32)11:33 2 Carl Andrew (25)11:47
3 Kieran Russell (25) 11:25
 26 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    35:04
1 A Johnson (31)11:32 2 Thomas Croft (27)12:01
3 L Luscombe (26)11:31
 27 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘B’    35:57
1 J Scott (26)11:17 2 Raymond Kirkup (23) 11:46
3 G Swinburn (27)12:54
 28 Bingley Harriers & Ac    36:00
1 Thomas Crowley(25)11:12 2 B Fletcher (28)12:26
3 John Hall (28)12:22

Incomplete Teams:

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    23:02
1 Niall Gould (27)11:20 2 David Barratt (22)11:42

Bury Athletic Club    23:42
1 J Cole (13)10:39 2 N Lamont (30)13:03

Derby AC  ‘C’    24:19
1 M Hulland (29)11:24 2 P Whitehouse (31)12:55

Spenborough & Dist AC    24:52
1 Brendan Sykes (34)11:52 2 William Slack (32)13:00

Hull Achilles AC    10:25
1 F Anderson (5) 10:25

Amber Valley AC    10:46
1 Robert Love (17)10:46

Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    12:05
1 Josh Spering (35)12:05

Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘C’    12:12
1 Mark Cage (36)12:12

Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’    12:16
1 Philip Nixon (37)12:16

Rotherham Harriers & AC    12:35
1 Liam O’Malley (38)12:35

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    12:55
1 Oliver Ellison (39) 12:55

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    12:56
1 Thomas Hyland (40)12:56

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Nathan Bibby PrestonH A    9:55
  2 D Forrester StHSA    10:05
  3 Joe Townsend LeedsCAC A   10:07
  4 S Pearson Stockport A   10:08
  5 J Wilkinson LeedsCAC A   10:11
  6 Jack Cutsforth KingstonU A   10:15
  7 S Broadhurst Warringto A   10:16
  8 L Walker Warringto A   10:17
  = M Williams LeedsCAC A   10:17
 10 Andrew Heyes Hallamshi A   10:20


